

# THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD COMPANY

Statement of .....

DATES		Rec.	Spent	Balance
Dec 6	Received from Ed Westhel	44.00 -		44.00
2 "	Received " Members	10.00		54.00
Dec 10	Paid for Flowers		4.00	50.00
Dec 24	Christmas Gift Rev Lehmann		15.00	35.00
Jan 3	Received from Members	9.00		44.00
Jan 7	Paid for Flowers		4.00	40.00
Feb 7	Received from Members	10.00		50.00
8 Feb 11	Paid Myers for Eats		5.00	45.00
9 "	Received from Members	4.00		49.00
10 "	Paid for Flowers		4.00	45.00
11 Mar	Rec. from Members	12.00		57.00
12 April	" " "	11.00		68.00
13	Spent Mr Hoffmann		17.50	50.50
14	" " "		15.00	35.50
15	" " "		8.00	27.50
16	" for Flowers March apri & May		12.00	15.50
17 June 6	dues - members	20.00		35.50
18 " "	Spent for Eats	1	10.00	25.50
19 " 9	Paid for Flowers		4.00	21.50
20 July-	" " "		4.00	17.50
21 Aug	" " "		4.00	12.50
22 Sept	dues members	9.00		21.50
23 Sept 30	Paid for flower		4.00	17.50
24 Oct.	dues from Members	3.00		20.50
25 Nov	Paid for Eats		10.45	10.05
26 Nov	Received dues	9.00		19.45
27	Paid for Flowers			4.00
28 Dec.	Received dues	9.00		13.05
29		SENT FOR EATS	20.22	
30		PAID FOR FLOWERS	4.00	
31				17.23
TOTAL				

# THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD COMPANY

Statement of 1950 - 1951

DATES	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APRIL	MAY	JUNE	SEPT	OCT	NOV	DEC.	JAN.	FEB.	MAR.	APRIL
MUELLER 1	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
HOEMANN 2	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
MYERS 3	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
ERMER 4	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
HUTCHISON 5	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
JENKINS 6	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
FADER 7	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
C. HOFFMAN 8				✓	✓										
WITZKE 9			✓	✓	✓		✓	✓		✓					
HAMMERSBACHER 10	✓		✓		✓			✓							
JONES 11		✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
LONG 12					✓		✓	✓	✓	✓					
13											✓				
14											•				
15															
16															
MUELLER 17	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
HOEMANN 18	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
MYERS 19	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
ERMER 20	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	•				
HUTCHISON 21	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
JENKINS 22	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
FADER 23	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
C. HOFFMAN 24	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓										
WITZKI 25	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓					
HAMMERSBACHER 26	✓	✓	✓				✓	✓	✓	✓	OUT				
JONES 27	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	OUT				
LONG 28	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				
7											✓				